

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 06/07/2017 LETTING
CONTENTS

ITEM	PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
1.	P 000S(00)013 (PCN 043A)	Regionwide	County Pavement Marking
2.	P 000S(00)014 (PCN 043C)	Regionwide	County Pavement Marking
3.	PH 8003(25) (PCN 044E)	Beadle	Signing & Delineation
4.	IM 0293(108)78 (PCN 05NQ)	Minnehaha	Pavement Restoration
5.	PH 0040(313) (PCN 05W6)	Butte, Custer, Lawrence, Pennington	Radar Speed Feedback Signs

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/07/2017
 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 043A
 Project No: P 000S(00)013
 Project Location: Various Locations in the Rapid City Region
 Desc of Construction: County Pavement Marking
 County: Regionwide

Bidder:
 Dakota Barricade, LLC

Bidder:
 Traffic Services Company LLC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,450.00	\$9,450.00
2	633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	18,422.000	Gal	\$15.25	\$280,935.50	\$15.47	\$284,988.34
3	633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	12,220.000	Gal	\$15.25	\$186,355.00	\$15.47	\$189,043.40
4	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00

Total Bid Amount

\$477,290.50

\$485,481.74

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/07/2017
 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 043A
 Project No: P 000S(00)013
 Project Location: Various Locations in the Rapid City Region
 Desc of Construction: County Pavement Marking
 County: Regionwide

Bidder:
 Bestway Traffic, Inc.

08/03/2017

Page 2 of 2

Bidder:

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00		
2	633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	18,422.000	Gal	\$24.50	\$451,339.00		
3	633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	12,220.000	Gal	\$24.50	\$299,390.00		
4	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00		

Total Bid Amount

\$805,729.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/07/2017
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 043C
 Project No: P 000S(00)014
 Project Location: Various Locations in the Aberdeen Region
 Desc of Construction: County Pavement Marking
 County: Regionwide

Bidder:
 VOGEL TRAFFIC SERVICES, INC

Bidder:
 Dakota Traffic Services, LLC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
2	633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	22,639.000	Gal	\$13.25	\$299,966.75	\$14.33	\$324,416.87
3	633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	10,901.000	Gal	\$13.25	\$144,438.25	\$14.06	\$153,268.06
4	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$6,450.00	\$6,450.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
Total Bid Amount						\$460,855.00		\$527,684.93

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/07/2017
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 043C
 Project No: P 000S(00)014
 Project Location: Various Locations in the Aberdeen Region
 Desc of Construction: County Pavement Marking
 County: Regionwide

Bidder:
 Bestway Traffic, Inc.

08/03/2017

Page 2 of 2

Bidder:

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00		
2	633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	22,639.000	Gal	\$24.50	\$554,655.50		
3	633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	10,901.000	Gal	\$24.50	\$267,074.50		
4	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00		

Total Bid Amount

\$876,730.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/07/2017
 Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 044E
 Project No: PH 8003(25)
 Project Location: Various County Roads in Beadle County
 Desc of Construction: Signing & Delineation
 County: Beadle

Bidder:
 Hamm Contracting, LLC

Bidder:
 NEWMAN SIGNS, INC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$72,500.00	\$72,500.00
2	110E0130	Remove Traffic Sign	2,723.000	Each	\$7.00	\$19,061.00	\$10.00	\$27,230.00
3	110E5020	Salvage Traffic Sign	3,548.000	Each	\$7.00	\$24,836.00	\$10.00	\$35,480.00
4	632E1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	60,411.500	Ft	\$10.00	\$604,115.00	\$10.18	\$614,989.07
5	632E1340	2.5"x2.5" Perforated Tube Post	283.000	Ft	\$25.00	\$7,075.00	\$31.00	\$8,773.00
6	632E2022	4"x4" White Delineator Back to Back with 1.12 Lb/Ft Post	583.000	Each	\$20.00	\$11,660.00	\$27.37	\$15,956.71
7	632E2028	4" Tubular White Delineator with 1.12 Lb/Ft Post	28.000	Each	\$50.00	\$1,400.00	\$34.69	\$971.32
8	632E2220	Guardrail Delineator	36.000	Each	\$50.00	\$1,800.00	\$23.50	\$846.00
9	632E2510	Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back	1,288.000	Each	\$35.00	\$45,080.00	\$31.10	\$40,056.80
10	632E2520	Type 2 Object Marker	134.000	Each	\$34.00	\$4,556.00	\$25.24	\$3,382.16
11	632E2533	Type 3 Flexible Object Marker	608.000	Each	\$164.00	\$99,712.00	\$179.00	\$108,832.00
12	632E2535	Type 4 Object Marker	87.000	Each	\$75.00	\$6,525.00	\$60.00	\$5,220.00
13	632E3203	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High Intensity	18,539.800	SqFt	\$7.00	\$129,778.60	\$16.21	\$300,530.16
14	632E3205	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High Inte	19,505.900	SqFt	\$8.00	\$156,047.20	\$15.90	\$310,143.81
15	632E3520	Remove, Salvage, Relocate, and Reset Traffic Sign	130.000	Each	\$80.00	\$10,400.00	\$130.00	\$16,900.00
16	632E4005	Type 3 Single Sided Barricade	180.000	Ft	\$60.00	\$10,800.00	\$49.50	\$8,910.00
17	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
18	009E3305	As-Built Survey	1.000	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00

Total Bid Amount

\$1,218,345.80

\$1,675,221.03

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/07/2017
 Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 044E
 Project No: PH 8003(25)
 Project Location: Various County Roads in Beadle County
 Desc of Construction: Signing & Delineation
 County: Beadle

Bidder:
 Bestway Traffic, Inc.

08/03/2017

Page 2 of 2

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00		
2	110E0130	Remove Traffic Sign	2,723.000	Each	\$40.00	\$108,920.00		
3	110E5020	Salvage Traffic Sign	3,548.000	Each	\$50.00	\$177,400.00		
4	632E1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	60,411.500	Ft	\$12.00	\$724,938.00		
5	632E1340	2.5"x2.5" Perforated Tube Post	283.000	Ft	\$22.00	\$6,226.00		
6	632E2022	4"x4" White Delineator Back to Back with 1.12 Lb/Ft Post	583.000	Each	\$30.00	\$17,490.00		
7	632E2028	4" Tubular White Delineator with 1.12 Lb/Ft Post	28.000	Each	\$60.00	\$1,680.00		
8	632E2220	Guardrail Delineator	36.000	Each	\$60.00	\$2,160.00		
9	632E2510	Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back	1,288.000	Each	\$40.00	\$51,520.00		
10	632E2520	Type 2 Object Marker	134.000	Each	\$40.00	\$5,360.00		
11	632E2533	Type 3 Flexible Object Marker	608.000	Each	\$100.00	\$60,800.00		
12	632E2535	Type 4 Object Marker	87.000	Each	\$200.00	\$17,400.00		
13	632E3203	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High Intensity	18,539.800	SqFt	\$14.00	\$259,557.20		
14	632E3205	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High Inte	19,505.900	SqFt	\$16.00	\$312,094.40		
15	632E3520	Remove, Salvage, Relocate, and Reset Traffic Sign	130.000	Each	\$300.00	\$39,000.00		
16	632E4005	Type 3 Single Sided Barricade	180.000	Ft	\$60.00	\$10,800.00		
17	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00		
18	009E3305	As-Built Survey	1.000	LS	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00		

Total Bid Amount

\$1,930,345.60

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/07/2017
 Item Nbr: 4 PCN: 05NQ
 Project No: IM 0293(108)78
 Project Location: I29 from south of 26th St in Sioux Falls to appx. 1.0 mile south of Exit 86 (Crooks)
 Desc of Construction: Pavement Restoration
 County: Minnehaha

Bidder:
 DIAMOND SURFACE, INC

08/03/2017

Page 1 of 2

Bidder:
 INTERSTATE IMPROVEMENT, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$273,000.00	\$273,000.00	\$395,000.00	\$395,000.00
2	380E5030	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	4,459.500	SqYd	\$194.11	\$865,633.55	\$210.00	\$936,495.00
3	380E5100	Continuously Reinforced PCC Pavement Repair	763.800	SqYd	\$235.00	\$179,493.00	\$305.00	\$232,959.00
4	380E6000	Dowel Bar	3,108.000	Each	\$13.00	\$40,404.00	\$12.00	\$37,296.00
5	380E6110	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	10,102.000	Each	\$31.75	\$320,738.50	\$12.00	\$121,224.00
6	380E6150	Tie Bar Retrofit	5,847.000	Each	\$49.83	\$291,356.01	\$92.00	\$537,924.00
7	380E6200	Tie Bar Retrofit, Stitching	200.000	Each	\$38.15	\$7,630.00	\$35.00	\$7,000.00
8	380E6302	Reseal PCC Pavement Joint - Hot Pour	107,213.000	Ft	\$2.68	\$287,330.84	\$1.70	\$182,262.10
9	380E6310	Seal Random Cracks in PCC Pavement	1,447.000	Ft	\$6.76	\$9,781.72	\$4.00	\$5,788.00
10	380E6370	Fill Longitudinal Joint	70.500	CuYd	\$1,255.00	\$88,477.50	\$290.00	\$20,445.00
11	380E6510	Grinding PCC Pavement	2,298.000	SqYd	\$9.26	\$21,279.48	\$12.00	\$27,576.00
12	390E0200	Repair Type A Spall	100.000	SqFt	\$89.02	\$8,902.00	\$165.00	\$16,500.00
13	633E3000	Durable Pavement Marking, 4" White	4,410.000	Ft	\$5.60	\$24,696.00	\$5.12	\$22,579.20
14	633E3005	Durable Pavement Marking, 4" Yellow	161.000	Ft	\$5.60	\$901.60	\$5.12	\$824.32
15	633E5100	Grooving for Durable Pavement Marking, 4"	4,571.000	Ft	\$2.30	\$10,513.30	\$5.12	\$23,403.52
16	633E6005	Pavement Marking Masking, 5"	27,320.000	Ft	\$1.82	\$49,722.40	\$1.66	\$45,351.20
17	634E0010	Flagging	100.000	Hour	\$24.19	\$2,419.00	\$24.19	\$2,419.00
18	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	595.900	SqFt	\$14.00	\$8,342.60	\$12.80	\$7,627.52
19	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$327,000.00	\$327,000.00	\$395,000.00	\$395,000.00
20	634E0135	Traffic Control Supervisor	1.000	LS	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$47,356.23	\$47,356.23
21	634E0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	8.000	Each	\$340.00	\$2,720.00	\$319.98	\$2,559.84
22	634E0380	Tubular Marker	588.000	Each	\$50.00	\$29,400.00	\$51.20	\$30,105.60
23	634E0390	Replace Tubular Marker	59.000	Each	\$50.00	\$2,950.00	\$51.20	\$3,020.80
24	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	2.000	Each	\$9,800.00	\$19,600.00	\$8,959.29	\$17,918.58
25	634E0600	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I	39,600.000	Ft	\$1.50	\$59,400.00	\$1.28	\$50,688.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/07/2017
 Item Nbr: 4 PCN: 05NQ
 Project No: IM 0293(108)78
 Project Location: I29 from south of 26th St in Sioux Falls to appx. 1.0 mile south of Exit 86 (Crooks)
 Desc of Construction: Pavement Restoration
 County: Minnehaha

Bidder:
 DIAMOND SURFACE, INC

Bidder:
 INTERSTATE IMPROVEMENT, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	634E0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	55,100.000	Ft	\$0.50	\$27,550.00	\$0.13	\$7,163.00
27	634E1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign	3.000	Each	\$21,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$18,814.50	\$56,443.50
28	634E1235	Mobile Queue Detection System	5.000	Mth	\$17,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$15,358.78	\$76,793.90

Total Bid Item Amount		\$3,172,241.50		\$3,309,723.31
Days X Daily Road User Costs:	120 days X	\$480,000.00	120 days X	\$480,000.00
	\$4,000.00		\$4,000.00	
Total Bid Amount		\$3,652,241.50		\$3,789,723.31

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/07/2017
 Item Nbr: 5 PCN: 05W6
 Project No: PH 0040(313)
 Project Location: Various locations in the Rapid City Region
 Desc of Construction: Radar Speed Feedback Signs
 County: Butte, Custer, Lawrence, Pennington

Bidder:
 Traffic Services Company LLC

Bidder:
 J.V. Bailey Company, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	110E0130	Remove Traffic Sign	8.000	Each	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$60.00	\$480.00
3	632E1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	545.000	Ft	\$14.00	\$7,630.00	\$19.00	\$10,355.00
4	632E3203	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High Intensity	30.000	SqFt	\$14.00	\$420.00	\$45.00	\$1,350.00
5	632E3205	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High Inte	74.300	SqFt	\$16.00	\$1,188.80	\$60.00	\$4,458.00
6	632E3520	Remove, Salvage, Relocate, and Reset Traffic Sign	1.000	Each	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
7	632E3710	Radar Speed Sign, Solar Powered	16.000	Each	\$4,600.00	\$73,600.00	\$4,195.00	\$67,120.00
8	634E0010	Flagging	80.000	Hour	\$24.19	\$1,935.20	\$24.19	\$1,935.20
9	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	137.000	SqFt	\$6.00	\$822.00	\$5.00	\$685.00
10	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$2,050.00	\$2,050.00

Total Bid Amount

\$93,246.00

\$93,633.20

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/07/2017
 Item Nbr: 5 PCN: 05W6
 Project No: PH 0040(313)
 Project Location: Various locations in the Rapid City Region
 Desc of Construction: Radar Speed Feedback Signs
 County: Butte, Custer, Lawrence, Pennington

Bidder:
 Dakota Barricade, LLC

Bidder:
 S & L Industrial

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
2	110E0130	Remove Traffic Sign	8.000	Each	\$40.00	\$320.00	\$120.00	\$960.00
3	632E1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	545.000	Ft	\$12.00	\$6,540.00	\$18.00	\$9,810.00
4	632E3203	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High Intensity	30.000	SqFt	\$12.00	\$360.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00
5	632E3205	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High Inte	74.300	SqFt	\$15.00	\$1,114.50	\$41.00	\$3,046.30
6	632E3520	Remove, Salvage, Relocate, and Reset Traffic Sign	1.000	Each	\$95.00	\$95.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
7	632E3710	Radar Speed Sign, Solar Powered	16.000	Each	\$4,600.00	\$73,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$89,600.00
8	634E0010	Flagging	80.000	Hour	\$24.19	\$1,935.20	\$24.19	\$1,935.20
9	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	137.000	SqFt	\$4.00	\$548.00	\$7.00	\$959.00
10	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00

Total Bid Amount

\$95,712.70

\$125,910.50